SCHEDULE PERFORMANCE OF EXPRESS TRAIN SERVICES.
A CASE STUDY OF KTM BERHAD.

A Graduation Exercise Submitted To the School of Business &
Management in partial fulfillment for the Bachelor in Business

Administration ( Transport).

Prepared By :
Suhaila Binti Ibrahim
93458771

achelor in Business Administration ( Transport )
School of Business & Management
MARA Institute Of Technology
Shah Alam, Selangor.



ABSTRACT

-For more than a century, Keretapi Tanah Melayu has help the nation meets its economic
and social objectives. Today, as it becomes a commercial entity, KTM Berhad is
embarking on an era of dynamic change. All indications point to it becoming a vibrant
transport operator scoring impressive gains over other modes of transport in Malaysia’s

highly competitive sector.

Judging from the current trends, the demand for rail transportation is projected to
increase tremendously. There will be massive changes, both structurally as well as
physically, because privatisation means new function, a fresh identity and positive

culture.

The strong economic growth , a rising demand for both freight and passenger
transportation coupled with congestion found in other forms of transportation, opens the

way for rail as the industrialised world.

KTM Berhad is fully aware of the significant role it must play in assisting the
government realise its mission of making Malaysia a fully industrialised nation by the
year 2020. KTM Berhad is embarking on a route leading to financial health and renewed

public image.
KTM Berhad will strive for quality and excellence in all areas of activities, both for

external public as well as for internal stockholders. A new era in railroad transportation

has begin, with privatisation to act as a momentum in moving Malaysia ahead.

iii



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

This thesis is a result of study performed under close supervision of the MARA Institute

Of Technology.

I am beholden with the assistance, guidance and support, of many people that redo,qnded
in dissimilar ways to the preparation of this thesis. In particular, I would greatly deVote
my genuine testimonial and thanks to my respectful advisor, Puan Rohani Ibrahim,
from whom [ earned the excellent guidance, support, advise, precious critics and

encouragement.

I wish to express my deepest thanks and sincere gratitude to the staff of Keretapi Tanah
Melayu Berhad especially to my immediate supervisor, Tuan Haji Salleh Mohd.
Noor, and Tuan Haji Kamilin Haji Asari. Not forgetting to Encik Salleh Ali of
Locomotive section, Encik Abdul Rani Abdul Rahman of SPOT, Encik Ismail Abd.
Karim of Training and Education, Encik Ali Mokhtar Rakawi of Train Control, Encik
Basheer of Padang Besar, and Encik Zulkifli Daud, for their cooperation, much helpful

ideas and opinions, motivating deliberation and time.

Last but not least, I would like to hold out my deepest gratitude and thanks to all my
friends and colleagues for motivating me to complete this valuable thesis. My special
thanks to Cik Aida and Cik Zaleha who had to bear and accept the difficulties during

the period.

Thank you very much and may Allah bless all of us.

ii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Contents

TITLE PAGE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF CHARTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CHAPTER ONE

1.1
1.2

1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
.1.8

INTRODUCTION

BACKGROUND OF KTM BERHAD
1.1.1 MISSION OF KTM BERHAD
1.1.2 OBIECTIVES OF KTM BERHAD
BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY
OBJECTIVES OF THE STUDY
SIGNIFICANCE OF THE STUDY
SCOPE OF THE STUDY
METHODOLOGY

REFERENCES

> S - BN - S < S - N

Page

ii
iii

iv

vi
vii

viii

[ —

Viif



CHAPTER TWO

2.1

INTRODUCTION TO OPERATION DIVISION

2.2 MISSION OF OPERATION DIVISION
23 OBJECTIVES OF OPERATION DIVISION
24 FUNCTIONS OF OPERATION DIVISION
2.5  REFERENCES
CHAPTER THREE
3.1  TRAIN SCHEDULING
3.2 SCHEDULE PERFORMANCE
3.3 PRINCIPLES OF RAILWAY OPERATIONS
34  REFERENCES
CHAPTER FOUR
4.1  SERVICES OFFERED TO PASSENGER
42  SCHEDULING OF PASSENGER TRAIN
4.2.1 OBJECTIVES
4.2.2 CONSTRAINTS
43  CONTROLLING PROCESS
43.1 CONTROLLING ACTIVITIES AND PERSONS INVOLVED
4.4  REFERENCES

12
12
14
14
16

17
18

22

23

24
26
26
27
29
30
32

ix





