# SCHEDULE PERFORMANCE OF EXPRESS TRAIN SERVICES. A CASE STUDY OF KTM BERHAD.

A Graduation Exercise Submitted To the School of Business & Management in partial fulfillment for the Bachelor in Business Administration (Transport).

Prepared By:
Suhaila Binti Ibrahim
93458771

achelor in Business Administration (Transport)
School of Business & Management
MARA Institute Of Technology
Shah Alam, Selangor.

#### ABSTRACT

For more than a century, Keretapi Tanah Melayu has help the nation meets its economic and social objectives. Today, as it becomes a commercial entity, KTM Berhad is embarking on an era of dynamic change. All indications point to it becoming a vibrant transport operator scoring impressive gains over other modes of transport in Malaysia's highly competitive sector.

Judging from the current trends, the demand for rail transportation is projected to increase tremendously. There will be massive changes, both structurally as well as physically, because privatisation means new function, a fresh identity and positive culture.

The strong economic growth, a rising demand for both freight and passenger transportation coupled with congestion found in other forms of transportation, opens the way for rail as the industrialised world.

KTM Berhad is fully aware of the significant role it must play in assisting the government realise its mission of making Malaysia a fully industrialised nation by the year 2020. KTM Berhad is embarking on a route leading to financial health and renewed public image.

KTM Berhad will strive for quality and excellence in all areas of activities, both for external public as well as for internal stockholders. A new era in railroad transportation has begin, with privatisation to act as a momentum in moving Malaysia ahead.

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

This thesis is a result of study performed under close supervision of the MARA Institute Of Technology.

I am beholden with the assistance, guidance and support, of many people that redounded in dissimilar ways to the preparation of this thesis. In particular, I would greatly devote my genuine testimonial and thanks to my respectful advisor, **Puan Rohani Ibrahim**, from whom I earned the excellent guidance, support, advise, precious critics and encouragement.

I wish to express my deepest thanks and sincere gratitude to the staff of Keretapi Tanah Melayu Berhad especially to my immediate supervisor, Tuan Haji Salleh Mohd. Noor, and Tuan Haji Kamilin Haji Asari. Not forgetting to Encik Salleh Ali of Locomotive section, Encik Abdul Rani Abdul Rahman of SPOT, Encik Ismail Abd. Karim of Training and Education, Encik Ali Mokhtar Rakawi of Train Control, Encik Basheer of Padang Besar, and Encik Zulkifli Daud, for their cooperation, much helpful ideas and opinions, motivating deliberation and time.

Last but not least, I would like to hold out my deepest gratitude and thanks to all my friends and colleagues for motivating me to complete this valuable thesis. My special thanks to Cik Aida and Cik Zaleha who had to bear and accept the difficulties during the period.

Thank you very much and may Allah bless all of us.

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

Con	tents	Page
TITI	LE PAGE	i
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		ĭí
ABSTRACT		iii
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS		iv
LIST OF FIGURES		y
LIST OF TABLES		vi
LIST OF CHARTS		vii
TABLE OF CONTENTS		viii
CHA	APTER ONE	
1.1	INTRODUCTION	1
	INTRODUCTION  PAGE CAPACITY OF WELL ADDRESS AND ADDRES	
1.2	BACKGROUND OF KTM BERHAD	1
	1.1.1 MISSION OF KTM BERHAD	. 4
	1.1.2 OBJECTIVES OF KTM BERHAD	. 4
1.3	BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY	6
1.4	OBJECTIVES OF THE STUDY	6
1.5	SIGNIFICANCE OF THE STUDY	7
1.6	SCOPE OF THE STUDY	8
1.7	METHODOLOGY	9
1 Q	DEEEDENCES	11

### **CHAPTER TWO**

2.1	INTRODUCTION TO OPERATION DIVISION	12
2.2	MISSION OF OPERATION DIVISION	12
2.3	OBJECTIVES OF OPERATION DIVISION	14
2.4	FUNCTIONS OF OPERATION DIVISION	14
2.5	REFERENCES	16
СНА	PTER THREE	
3.1	TRAIN SCHEDULING	17
3.2	SCHEDULE PERFORMANCE	18
3.3	PRINCIPLES OF RAILWAY OPERATIONS	22
3.4	REFERENCES	23
СНА	PTER FOUR	
4.1	SERVICES OFFERED TO PASSENGER	24
4.2	SCHEDULING OF PASSENGER TRAIN	26
	4.2.1 OBJECTIVES	26
	4.2.2 CONSTRAINTS	27
4.3	CONTROLLING PROCESS	29
	4.3.1 CONTROLLING ACTIVITIES AND PERSONS INVOLVED	30
4.4	REFERENCES	32